

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON . 800 N. STATE COLLEGE BLVD. . FULLERTON, CA 92831-3599 . ASI.FULLERTON.EDU

A Resolution for Approval of the Children's Center Hours of Operation Sponsor: Andrew La

WHEREAS, The Associated Students, CSUF, Incorporated (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by ASI Board of Directors, who set policy for the organization, approve all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocate on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI owns and operates ASI CSUF Children's Center on campus; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors established operating hours for the Children's Center; and

WHEREAS, the current operating hours are Monday through Thursday, 7:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., Friday, 7:30 a.m. to 5:15 p.m., and during intersession, summer and break weeks from 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.; and

WHEREAS, current operational hours meets the needs of a majority of the population of families; and

WHEREAS, an increase in the hours of operation past 7:00 p.m. would require additional staffing, and meet the needs of a small number of potential families; and

WHEREAS, a decrease in hours would limit services to a number of families who may have class or work past 5:30 p.m.; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI management recommends maintaining the current operating hours for the ASI CSUF Children's Center as follows: Monday through Thursday, 7:30 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., Friday, 7:30 a.m. through 5:15 p.m., and during intercession, summer and break weeks, 7:30 a.m. through 5:30 p.m.; and let it be further

RESOLVED, that this resolution be distributed to the following departments, divisions, and/or entities for their support and consideration: Director of the Children's Center, ASI Executive Director, Children's Center Committee Chair, CSUF Vice President Student Affairs, ASI Director of Administration, ASI Associate Executive Director, and ASI Director of Finance.



CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON . 800 N. STATE COLLEGE BLVD. . FULLERTON, CA 92831-3599 . ASI.FULLERTON.EDU

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students, CSUF, Inc., on the sixth day of December, two thousand and sixteen.

Kayleigh Bates Chair, Board of Directors

Yanitza Berrios President/CEO

Veronica Kdeiss Vice Chair, Board of Directors